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How to participate in today’s webinar

Grab Tab (open or close the
control panel) \

Use Text Box to ask questions \

In case of “Drop-Off”, use your Link to
rejoin the webinar

A Question & Answer Session will be held
at the end of today’ s session

Today’ s webinar is being recorded and

will be made available for later viewing SRR
Destination ¢Analy5ts



Agenda

Research: Travel Outlook

Research: Use of New Technology
Upcoming Conferences

4 x Trends, Takeaways & Examples
Spotlight: VR, 360 & AR Technologies



O Research Report
o Webinar Recording

o Blog

www.milespartnership.com

www.destinationanalysts.com
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The State of the
American Traveler

Summary of Latest Findings



THE STATE OF THE AMERICAN TRAVELER
TECHNOLOGY EDITION




The State of the American Traveler

0 Conducted since 2006
0 Online survey

O Survey Invitation sent to a nationally
representative sample of US adults

o Total sample of 2,000+ American
leisure travelers

0 Examines traveler sentiment,
motivations & behaviors

o Today: April 2017 results
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TRAVEL SENTIMENT
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39.7

Percent of Americans
will take more leisure trips this year

39.3

Percent of Americans
will spend more on leisure travel this yea
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Expect to Travel More (Next 12 Months)

vAg
DA

vAg
DA
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TECHNOLOGY ADOPTION
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Technology Adoption Amongst Travelers 2016
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Our Model — 4 Components, 5 Questions

* Enthusiasm for technology adoption
* Interest in keeping up with latest in travel tech
+ Expectations for future benefits of technology (for travel)

* Adoption of the most ubiquitous travel technologies into their lives

0 Engagement with others using social media (proxy - use)

0 Intensity of use of mobile phones in planning (proxy - use)



Technology Adoption Amongst Travelers 2016

!

Analysts
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Technology Adoption Question #1

Q: If a new technology comes
out (hardware, software, and
APPs, etc.) that could help you
plan your leisure travel, how
excited about using it are you?

(Select one)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

| have to be the first to try it

I'm very excited to try it

I'm somewhat excited to try it

Not excited to try it

No thanks - I'm not interested

11.0% N 2017 m 2016
10.5%

26.8%
26.0%

35.5%
36.6%

6.1%
17.1%

10.7%
9.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and
2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



Technology Adoption Question #2

13.3% 2017 m 2016
I'm totally up to date

.5%

Q: When it comes to the latest

25.2%
25.2% in travel planning technology,

I'm keeping up

36.2%
5.4%

I'm generally keeping up, but not
completely

would you say you are keeping

up or falling behind? (Select

7%

I'm falling behind
17.1%

one)

11.6%
10.9%

I'm not interested in new travel
technology

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and
2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Technology Adoption Question #3

H2017 m2016 )
Q: How much do you agree with the

Strongly agree 20.:5% ]
9-3% following statement?
Agree to some extent
36.6%
Neither agree nor disagree 3322:‘// New technologies hold the promise
o to make my travel experiences much
Disagree to some extent 3%
7.1% .
more rewarding.
Strongly disagree >4%
gly g 6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and
2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Technology Adoption Question #4

Q: How much do you agree with

the following statement?

| enjoy hearing about my friends
travels on social media websites
like Facebook, Twitter, Instagram,

etc.

Destination ¢Ana lysts

H 2017 = 2016

27.5%
Strongly agree 5 2%

2.4%
36.5%

Agree to some extent
.0%

2%

Neither agree nor disagree
22.2%

6.5%

9.3%

Disagree to some extent

10.3%

Strongly disagree
Sly €548 13.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and
2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



Technology Adoption Question #5

Q: How much do you agree with the

following statement?

| research my leisure travel

extensively using my mobile phone.

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Strongly agree

Agree to some extent

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree to some
extent

Strongly disagree

H 2017 m 2016

19.0%
%

23.7%
9%

16.8%
16.4%

12.4%
13.0%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and

2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )

33.2%

40%
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40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%

Five Segments of Travel Technology Adopters—2016 vs.
10.2% 9.7%

w2016 = 2017
37.2% 36.0%
32 1% 33.4%
)
12 6% 14.1%
10%
0%

Laggards Late Majority Early Majority Early adopters Innovators

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Top lech

Interest & Usage



APP Usage

Q: In the PAST TWELVE (12) MONTHS, have you used any travel-related APPs to help you in
travel planning?

H 2017 m 2016

31.9%
Yes
28.6%
68.1%
No
71.4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Top Growth:
Transportation—up 15.7%
OTA—up 10.4%

Last Minute Hotel—up 7.2%

Most Decline:
DMO—down 14.0%

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Google Trips APP

Q: Have you ever used the
Google Trips APP?

I don't
know, 1.9%

Yes, 14.9%

No, 83.3%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: How much would you trust the content, opinions and advice available from a Google Trips

APP? ltis...

Always trustworthy

Usually trustworthy

Sometimes trustworthy

Rarely trustworthy

Never trustworthy

0%

2.9%

5%

5.5%

12.4%

10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )

35%

37.5%

40%

41.7%

45%
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Very interested

Interested

Neutral

Uninterested

Very uninterested

18.7%

30.3%

9.4%

10.1%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )

31.5%

40%

Q: How interested would you be in
in using the Google Trips APP when

you travel? (Select one)
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VR Headsets

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Q: Have you heard of Virtual Reality
Headsets before taking this survey?

m 2017 2016

83.6%
Yes

No

34.6%

ldon't f1.7%
know 2 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



Q: Have you used a Virtual Reality
Headset to help plan any leisure travel?

Yes
7
88.2%
No
91.6%

1.1%

W 2017
10.7%

.0%

| don't know

1.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: If good content were available to you, how
interested would you be in using a Virtual
Reality Headset to research leisure destinations
you are considering visiting? (Select one)

m 2017 H 2016

Very 26.5%
interested A
26.8%
Interested
%
%
Neutral
eu 25.5%
) 10.5%
Uninterested
! 12.6%
Very 14.4%
uninterested 15.3%
0% 10% 20% 30%

Q: Overall, how valuable do you think a
Virtual Reality Headset could be to you
in helping you plan your leisure travels?
(Select one)

H 2017 m2016

20.6%

Extremely valuable
X y vald 6.9%

1

20.8%
19.7%

Valuable

Of some value

32.5%

0.9%
21.8%

Of no value

10.0%

| don't know
1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Destination ¢ Ana |.y sts Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



Real Tlme VideO Q: Have you heard of Real-time

Video before taking this survey?

H 2017 m 2016

54.3%
Yes
38.2%
No
58.8%

2.2%
| don't know
3.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: Have you used Real-time Video to help plan any leisure travel?

H 2017 m2016

16.2%
10.1%

Yes

81.7%
87.9%

No

2.1%
2.0%

| don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: In general, how interested would
you be in using Real-time Video to
research leisure destinations you are
considering visiting? (Select one)

H 2017 m 2016

18.9%

Very interested
5%

7.8%
29.2%

Interested

9%
30.0%

Neutral

13.9%
2.4%

Uninterested 1

12.5%
11.9%

Very
uninterested

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q: Overall, how valuable do you think
Real-time Video could be to you in helping
you plan your leisure travels? (Select one)

H 2017 m 2016

17.9%

Extremely valuable
8%

2.3%
23.7%

Valuable

9%
34.5%

Of some value

(o)
Of no value 19.2%
18.0%
0,
| don't know &6%
8.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: How frequently do you use Google-curated

GOOg Ie-CU rated destination content to plan your leisure trips?
Content (Select one)
m2017 m2016

Always use 313;%

Usually use o 0%

Sometimes 0%

use 28.9%
Rarely use 513;%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: How much would you trust the content, opinions and advice available of
Google-curated destination content?

H2017 = 2016

13.5%
Always trustworthy -2%
35.4%
44.8%

. 41.7%

sometimes trustworthy | - -
7.0%
Rarely trustworthy m%

2.4%
4%

Usually trustworthy

Never trustworthy r1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: In general, how important is
Google-curated destination content
in how you pick the leisure
destinations you visit? (Select one)

H 2017 m 2016

Extremely 13.3%
important 9%
4%
Important
21.7%
Of some 27.8%
importance 34.9%

21.4%

Of little importance
9.2%

1

18.1%

Of no importance
3%

1

3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q: In general, how interested would you
be in using Google-curated content to
research leisure destinations you are
considering visiting? (Select one)

N 2017 m 2016

16.9%

Very interested
1%

Interested

35.8%

.5%
32.0%

Neutral

(o)
Uninterested 11.9%
9.3%
Very 10.9%
uninterested 7.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Google-Curated Content vs. DMO
Content

H 2017 = 2016

| trust the local tourism office 16.5%
much more 13.7% Q: Which content, opinions and
| trust the local tourism office 24.5% advice would you genera"y trust
more 25.8%

more? A local visitor

Neutral - | trust them both the _48.6%
same 49.0% bureau/tourism office or Google-

1.5%
1.9%

8.9%
9.6%

| trust Google-curated content
more

curated content? (Select one)

| trust Google-curated content
much more

0% 20% 40% 60%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. ) D estination ¢ A nd l-y sts



|nte 'N et_Con neCted Q: Have you heard of Internet-connected
eyewear before taking this survey?
Eyewear

No, 67.6%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: Have you used Internet- Q: How interested would you be in using

connected eyewear to get ideas for Internet-connected eyewear to research
travel or to help plan any leisure leisure destinations you are considering
travel? visiting? (Select one)

Yes, 7.1%

Very uninterested

Uninterested

Neutral

Interested

Very interested

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Q: Overall, how valuable do you think a Internet-connected eyewear could be to you in
helping you plan your leisure travels? (Select one)

Extremely valuable 13.8%

Valuable 16.2%

Of some value 27.5%

Of no value 31.5%

| don't know 11.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Amazon Echo/Google Home

Destination ¢Ana lysts

Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you
used a device like Amazon Echo or Google
Home for travel planning? (See image
above at right) (see image above on right)

%[Yes, 13.3%}

No,86.7%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



Messaging APPS or
ChatBots

Destination ¢Analysts

Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you
used a Messaging App or ChatBot solution
(using text or voice) to help plan, book or

update your leisure travel?
Yes,
16.3%

No,
83.7%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )




Travel-related 360 Degree Video

Q: In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have you
viewed a travel-related 360 Degree Video
on your computer or smartphone

Yes,
" 19.2%

No,
80.8%

Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )



WORD OF MOUTH
DESTINATION SELECTION

Please think specifically about ONE

(1) DOMESTIC LEISURE DESTINATION
you really want to visit in the NEXT
TWELVE (12) MONTHS.

Please write in this destination below.
(Please only enter a place in America that

you realistically might visit. Please spell
carefully.)
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Word of Mouth — In Destination Selection

H 2017 m 2016

63.1%
Yes
9.8%
2.3%
No
35.6%

4.6%

| don't

know 4.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )

Please think about the people you
have had contact with who have
shared their opinions with you
about <DESTINATION>.

Q: Did these persons’ experiences,
advice or opinions have any impact
on your interest in visiting
<DESTINATION> (Select one)

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Word of Mouth — In Destination Selection

Q: How important were these
opinions to your interest in visiting

5 . 44.1%
<DESTINATION>? (Select one) v | .+

__88%

H 2017 m2016

43.6%
Important
43.4%
11.4%
Neutral
9%
0.7%
Unimportant
’ IO.G% \
0
0.8%
. 0.2%
Very unimportant
0.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Word of Mouth — In Destination Selection

Q: In which ways did the people you
know talk about DESTINATION?
(Select all that apply)

m 2017 2016

Personal conversation (face-to-

0,
face conversation, telephone 3320//0
call, EtC.) 470
Social media (Facebook, Twitter, 41.5%
Instagram, Pinterest, etc.) 5.6%
0,
Email, texts, postcards or letters 29.7%
29.4%
0,
NONE OF THESE 1.0%
1.7%
0% 50% 100%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Opinions on Technology

H 2017 m 2016

34.7%

Strongly agree
sy a8 35.0%

45.7%

Agree to some extent
44.7%

15.5%
15.3%

Neither agree nor
disagree

7%
3.4%

Disagree to some
extent

1.5%

Strongly disagree
gy 8 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )

Q: How much do you agree with the

following statement?

When researching travel online, | am
usually confident I can quickly find

the information I'm looking for.
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Use of DMQO Resources

m 2017 m 2016

Q: Inthe PAST TWELVE (12)
MONTHS, have you used a

destination’s official local Visitors or
1101:// Convention Bureau (or Chamber of
Commerce), or state or national
government tourism office to help
plan any travel?

. . . 45.2%
Official destination website

Official destination APP on a
mobile phone or tablet

23.5%
2%

Official printed visitor guide

19.1%
19.6%

Visitor information center

If so, which resources did you use?

44.4%
NONE OF THESE

54.1%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Base: All respondents. (2016 = 2,006 completed surveys and 2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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Trust, Use and Importance

o In planning your leisure trips, how frequently do you use the opinions

and advice of the following?

o How much do generally trust the opinions and advice of the following

to help plan your leisure trips?

0 The next question asks specifically about HOW YOU PICK THE
DESTINATIONS YOU VISIT. For each please consider HOW IMPORTANT
they generally are to you in PICK THE DESTINATIONS YOU VISIT.

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH




Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. ) Destination ¢ Ana ly sts
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Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. ) D est | N atiO N ¢ A Na |.y sts
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Base: All respondents. (2017 = 2,072 completed surveys. )
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| have traveled | AM LIKELY TO
to (or within) in travel or within)

THE ASPIRpEtO Nt RPpe

| AM LIKELY TO
travel to (or within)
in NEXT THREE (3)

| have traveled to
(or within) in PAST
THREE (3) YEARS

DIFFERENCE

YEARS
1 Hawai 9.4% 19.5% 10.2% 26 Minnesota 8.0% 9.6% 1.
2 Colorado 13.1% 21.2% 8.1% 27 Nebraska 4.8% 6.3% 1.
3 Alaska 5.6% 13.0% 7.4% 28 lowa 6.5% 7.8% 1.
4 Montana 4.4% 8.7% 4.2% 29 Delaware 8.1% 9.2% 1.
5 Maine 6.8% 10.8% 4.0% 30 Michigan 10.8% 11.8% 1.
6 Wyoming 4.7% 8.4% 3.7% 31 Wisconsin 10.0% 11.0% 1.
7/ ldaho 4.8% 8.3% 3.5% 32 Virginia 13.2% 13.9% 0.
8 Louisiana 11.2% 14.6% 3.4% 33 West Virginia 7.6% 8.3% 0.
9 Washington 9.2% 12.5% 3.4% 34 Mississippi 7. 7% 8.4% 0.
10 California 30.4% 33.7% 3.4% 35 North Carolina 16.7% 17.4% 0.
11 North Dakota 3.2% 6.5% 3.3% 36 Florida 39.4% 40.0% 0.
12 Oregon 7.8% 10.8% 3.0% 37 New Mexico 7.9% 8.3% 0.
13 Nevada 18.7% 21.5% 2.8% 38 Arkansas 8.1% 8.4% 0.
14 New Hampshire 5.6% 8.2% 2.6% 39 Indiana 10.4% 10.6% 0.
15 Vermont 5.1% [.4% 2.4% 40 Kentucky 9.8% 10.0% 0.
16 Arizona 15.3% 17.6% 2.3% 41 Utah 5.6% 5.6% 0.
17 New York 24.9% 27.1% 2.2% 42 New Jersey 14.0% 13.9% -0
18 South Carolina 13.7% 15.8% 2.1% 43 Maryland 12.6% 12.2% -0
19 Massachusetts 11.7% 13.7% 2.0% 44 Connecticut 10.3% 9.7% -0
20 Rhode Island 4.9% 6.9% 45 Ohio 12.8% 12.3% -0
21 South Dakota 4.5% 6.3% 46 Pennsylvania 17.7% 16.9% -0
22 Tennessee 15.0% 16.8% 47 Missouri 9.9Destination éAna[ygtg -1
23 Oklahoma 5.9% 7.6% 48 lllinois 16.670 10.070 -1
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QUESTIONS -
COMMENTS?

Use the question box —>



UPCOMING EVENT JUNE 14™ - 16™










UPCOMING EVENT: JUNE 20" — 22"4 Quebec City, Canada

www.ttra.com



— 14t Montreal, Canada
www.destinationmarketing.org




Trends and Takeaways

Spotlight: VR, 360 & AR Technologies
Rise of Al: High Tech & High Touch
Curated Content: Quick Answers
Google Curated Content



New Technology Trends and Takeaways

Enhanced Rich Media:
360, VR and AR



360 Degree 2 Key Trends:
VidEO and 1. More Accessible
Virtual Reality



360 Degree
Video and
Virtual Reality



360 Degree Key Trends:
Video and 1. More Accessible
Virtual Reality 2. More Immersive



virtual

Environments

Facebook Spaces



Room-Scale

Virtual Reality

Universal Florida’s Halloween Horror Nights



Three use cases for AR:

Augmented 1. Display Information

Reality 2. Add Digital Objects

!

3. Enhance Existing Objects




1. Display Information

Augmented
Reality

..










2. Add Digital Objects

Augmented
Reality

..




3. Enhance Existing Objects

Augmented
Reality

..




internet connected

Eyewear









Game-Changing Technology?

o Voice recognition
o Voice search & unstructured search queries

o Al & Chatbots shaping the future of the
industry
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New Technology
High Tech Assistants,

High Touch Bots & A.l.









New Technology Trends and Takeaways

Curated Content: Quick Answers



Optimization of
consumer
experience

Rise of “The Answer Engine”

As much as 40% of Google searches
do not result in a site visit because
the query is fulfilled within Google*

40

Rand Fishkin, Moz — MozCon June 2016



Rise of “The Answer Engine”

Optimization of
consumer
experience



Utilize Schema Markup to create “Rich Snippets”
featured in search results

Content
optimization



Utilize Schema Markup to create “Rich
Snippets” featured in search results

Content
optimization



Changes in Search

Google Destination & Travel Content









— 14t Montreal, Canada
www.destinationmarketing.org




Google DMO Partnership:

o Jen Schaefer
o Sven Tresp

Update on new Google
Partnership to help
DMOs to review, add &
update content on their
destination

DMAI ANNUAL CONFERENCE JULY 11th — 14t



Google DMO Partnership: Workshop @ DMAI ANNUAL CONFERENCE JULY 11th — 14t

SEARCH FOR:

“America Destinations”

OR SUBSTITUTE “America” for your country









New White Paper: GLOBAL SMART

E— www.MilesPartnership.com
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